

The Corporation of the Township of Nipissing
45 Beatty Street
Nipissing ON P0H 1W0
Telephone 705-724-2144 Fax 705-724-5385
www.nipissingtownship.com

Public Notice to Discuss the Proposed 2024 Annual Budget

Notice is hereby given that Council has scheduled the following dates:

April 16, 2024 May 14, 2024

For consideration of the 2024 Operating and Capital Budget

The Township's 2024 Budget Public Meetings are scheduled for Tuesday April 16th & May 14th at 6:30 p.m. as required under the Township's Notice By-Law 2024-07 and Procedural By-law.

All meetings are open to the public, these meeting are held in person at the Township of Nipissing Community Centre at 2381 Highway 654.

The following meeting to receive Public Input and Council discussion of the 2024 proposed Budget will be **May 14**, **2024**. The meeting will be open for comment from the public on the proposed 2024 Budget **from 6:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.**

Council and Staff budget deliberations will take place on May 14, 2024 following public comments to Council.

Kris Croskery-Hodgins Municipal Administrator, Clerk-Treasurer 45 Beatty Street Nipissing ON P0H 1W0